
 2023-24 Middle School at Parkside Bus Routes

3 6:49 AM 3 2:15 PM
4 6:51 AM 4 2:28 PM
5 6:54 AM 5 2:31 PM
6 6:56 AM 6 2:34 PM
7 6:58 AM 7 2:36 PM
8 7:02 AM 8 2:38 PM
9 7:10 AM 9 2:40 PM

3 6:09 AM 3 2:20 PM
4 6:11 AM 4 2:35 PM
5 6:14 AM 5 2:37 PM
6 6:16 AM 6 2:40 PM
7 6:18 AM 7 2:42 PM
8 6:22 AM 8 2:44 PM
9 6:27 AM 9 2:46 PM
10 6:31 AM 10 2:48 PM
11 6:33 AM 11 2:51 PM
12 6:36 AM 12 2:53 PM
13 6:39 AM 13 2:55 PM
14 6:40 AM 14 2:57 PM
15 6:42 AM 15 2:59 PM
16 6:45 AM 16 3:01 PM
17 6:47 AM 17 3:05 PM
18 6:49 AM 18 3:07 PM
19 7:05 AM 19 3:13 PM

MORRIS ST & SPARKS ST (SE)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

PEARL &  N JACKDON, AT AMPITHEATRE
BURR ST & N COLUMBUS ST (SW)
BURR ST & HARRIS ST (SW)

STEWARD AVE & OAKHILL AVE (NW)
W TRAIL ST & N BLACKSTONE ST (SW)
308 VAN BUREN ST

HALLETT ST & HIBBARD AVE 
WEBB ST & BACKUS ST
N BLACKSTONE ST & TAYLOR ST (NW)

W MONROE ST & SHAHAN DR (NE)
314 W NORTH ST
BUSH ST & W NORTH ST 

MORRIS ST & SPARKS ST (NW)
LANSING AVE & MADISON ST (NW)
ADAMS ST & N BLACKSTONE ST

800 ANDREW AVE

MERRIMAN ST & BARBERRY DR (NW)
MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

115 AM MSP (Tier 1)

CHITTOCK AVE & ROCKWELL ST (SE)
RIDGEWAY ST & S MILWAUKEE ST (SW)
S MILWAUKEE ST & MITCHELL ST (SE)

S JACKSON ST & ROCKWELL ST (NW)
W HIGH ST & MAPLE AVE (SW)

114 AM MSP (Tier 1) 114 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
BARBERRY DR & MERRIMAN ST

S JACKSON ST & ROCKWELL ST (SE)

115 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
BURR ST & HARRIS ST (SW)

MITCHELL ST & S MILWAUKEE ST
RIDGEWAY ST & S MILWAUKEE ST
ROCKWELL ST & CHITTOCK AVE (NE)
W HIGH ST & MAPLE AVE (NE)

BURR ST & N COLUMBUS ST (SW)
308 VAN BUREN ST
W TRAIL ST & N BLACKSTONE ST (SW)
STEWARD AVE & OAKHILL AVE (SW)
N BLACKSTONE ST & TAYLOR ST (SW)
WEBB ST & BACKUS ST
HALLETT ST & HIBBARD AVE 
BUSH ST & W NORTH ST 
314 W NORTH ST
ADAMS ST & N BLACKSTONE ST
MADISON ST & LANSING AVE (NW)
SHAHAN DR & W MONROE ST 

800 ANDREW AVE
NORTHEAST BUS DRIVE



 2023-24 Middle School at Parkside Bus Routes

3 6:42 AM 3 2:15 PM
4 6:44 AM 4 2:23 PM
5 6:46 AM 5 2:25 PM
6 6:49 AM 6 2:27 PM
7 6:51 AM 7 2:29 PM
8 6:54 AM 8 2:31 PM
9 6:56 AM 9 2:33 PM
10 6:58 AM 10 2:34 PM
11 6:59 AM 11 2:35 PM
12 7:01 AM 12 2:36 PM
13 7:06 AM 14 2:43 PM

3 6:23 AM 3 2:20 PM
4 6:26 AM 4 2:39 PM
5 6:37 AM 5 2:41 PM
6 6:39 AM 6 2:45 PM
7 6:41 AM 7 2:47 PM
8 6:43 AM 8 2:49 PM
9 6:45 AM 9 2:55 PM
10 6:48 AM 10 3:00 PM
11 6:50 AM 11 3:03 PM
12 6:52 AM 12 3:04 PM
13 6:55 AM 13 3:05 PM
14 6:56 AM 14 3:06 PM
15 6:57 AM 15 3:08 PM
16 6:58 AM 16 3:10 PM
17 6:59 AM 17 3:11 PM
18 7:01 AM 18 3:13 PM
19 7:10 AM 19 3:15 PMMIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

LEROY ST & LOOMIS ST (NE)
LEROY ST & N STATE ST (NE)
E GANSON ST & EDGEWOOD ST (SW)

ORANGE ST & BLAKELY AVE (SE)
ORANGE ST & E NORTH ST (SE)
ORANGE ST & LEROY ST (NW)

E NORTH ST & N WATERLOO ST (SW)
E NORTH ST & ELLERY AVE (SW)
MAGUIRE ST & SEYMOUR AVE (SW)

1011 ELLERY AVE
VIRGINIA ST & WHITNEY ST (NE)
COOPER ST & W MONROE ST (NW)

BLAKE RD & ASHTON RIDGE DR
230 E PORTER ST
E PORTER ST & N WATERLOO ST (SW)

1400 SEYMOUR AVE

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

118 AM MSP (Tier 1)

3RD ST & HARWOOD ST (NW)
3RD ST & GARFIELD ST
WOODLAWN AVE & S WEST AVE

S BLACKSTONE ST & W BIDDLE ST
1ST ST & UNION ST
UNION ST & 3RD ST (NE)

W MORRELL ST & MAPLE AVE (SW)
WARWICK CT & S MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR (SE)
W BIDDLE ST & WILLIAMS ST

WOODBRIDGE ST & ROSEDALE PL

116 AM MSP (Tier 1) 116 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
WARWICK CT & S MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR (SE)
W MORRELL ST & MAPLE AVE (SW)
WOODBRIDGE ST & ROSEDALE PL
W BIDDLE ST & WILLIAMS ST
S BLACKSTONE ST & W BIDDLE ST

WOODLAWN AVE & S WEST AVE

118 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
COOPER ST & W MONROE ST (NW)

1ST ST & UNION ST
UNION ST & 3RD ST (NE)
3RD ST & HARWOOD ST (NW)
3RD ST & GARFIELD ST

230 E PORTER ST
E PORTER ST & N WATERLOO ST
1011 ELLERY AVE
VIRGINIA ST & WHITNEY ST
BLAKE RD & ASHTON RIDGE DR
1400 SEYMOUR AVE
ORANGE ST & BLAKELY AVE (SE)
ORANGE ST & E NORTH ST (SE)
ORANGE ST & LEROY ST (NE)

E NORTH ST & N WATERLOO ST
LEROY ST & N STATE ST

SEYMOUR AVE & MAGUIRE ST
E GANSON ST & EDGEWOOD ST
E NORTH ST & ELLERY AVE
LEROY ST & LOOMIS ST



 2023-24 Middle School at Parkside Bus Routes

3 6:34 AM 3 2:15 PM
4 6:36 AM 4 2:24 PM
5 6:38 AM 5 2:26 PM
6 6:41 AM 6 2:28 PM
7 6:46 AM 7 2:29 PM
8 6:47 AM 8 2:29 PM
9 6:48 AM 9 2:31 PM
10 6:50 AM 10 2:33 PM
11 6:57 AM 11 2:34 PM
12 6:59 AM 12 2:36 PM
13 7:01 AM 13 2:39 PM
14 7:02 AM 14 2:41 PM
15 7:05 AM 15 2:42 PM
16 7:07 AM 16 2:46 PM

3 6:26 AM 3 2:25 PM
4 6:28 AM 4 2:28 PM
5 6:30 AM 5 2:33 PM
6 6:32 AM 6 2:36 PM
7 6:35 AM 7 2:37 PM
8 6:36 AM 8 2:39 PM
9 6:38 AM 9 2:43 PM
10 6:44 AM 10 2:49 PM
11 6:45 AM 11 2:51 PM
12 6:49 AM 12 3:02 PM
13 6:51 AM 13 3:12 PM
14 6:52 AM 14 3:15 PM
15 6:55 AM 15 3:17 PM
16 6:59 AM 16 3:21 PMDEVONSHIRE RD & STRATHMOOR LN

KIBBY RD & NATURAL LN
LELAND DR & LOREN DR
COBB RD & TWILIGHT ST

SPRING ARBOR RD & CASCADE RIDGE DR
GEMMILL ST & SMILEY WAY 
DRESDEN DR & ROBINSON RD

SMALLEY ST & WARREN AVE 
FOOTE MANOR DR & WESTWOOD BLVD
832 HALSTEAD BLVD

21ST ST & W WASHINGTON AVE 
19TH ST & CARLTON BLVD
1042 S BROWN ST

BROWN ST & W WASHINGTON AVE

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

121 AM MSP (Tier 1)

700 4TH ST
W BIDDLE ST & 3RD ST (NE)
S WEST AVE & ELMWOOD AVE (NW)

W FRANKLIN ST & S WEBSTER ST (NE)
W WASHINGTON AVE & 4TH ST (SW)
1ST ST & W FRANKLIN ST (NW)

118 S WISNER ST
S GRINNELL ST & W WASHINGTON AVE 
S WEST AVE & CARLTON BLVD (NW)

NORFOLK ST & N BOWEN ST (NE)
WILDWOOD AVE & N GRINNELL ST (W)
WILDWOOD AVE & EDWARD ST (W)

N DURAND ST & WILLIAMSON ST (SE)

119 AM MSP (Tier 1) 119 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
ELMWOOD AVE & S WEST AVE (SW)
811 CARLTON BLVD
W FRANKLIN ST & S WEBSTER ST (NE)
S WISNER ST & WASHINGTON AVE
W WASHINGTON AVE & S GRINNELL ST (SW)
4TH ST & W WASHINGTON AVE 
700 4TH ST
3RD ST & W BIDDLE ST
1ST ST & W FRANKLIN ST (NW)
WILDWOOD AVE & EDWARD ST
WILDWOOD AVE & N GRINNELL ST (W)
N BOWEN ST & NORFOLK ST (NW)
N DURAND ST & WILLIAMSON ST (SE)

120 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
BROOKSIDE DR & BADGLEY RD
BLUESTONE ST & WEDGEFIELD
LOCHMOOR BLVD & THAMES CT 
CARRIAGE HL & LEXINGTON RD
LEXINGTON RD & S RICKFIELD RD 
2125 W KIMMEL RD
ROCKINGHAM WAY RD & BELGIAN CIR

SHARP PARK  ARRIVE

BROOKSIDE BLVD & HAPPY VALLEY RD (NW)
COUNTRY LN & MILL RUN (TURN AROUND)
KENILWORTH RD & LANCASHIRE DR
HORTON RD & ROOSEVELT CIR & ROOSEVELT RD
PARK RD & ROOSEVELT RD 



 2023-24 Middle School at Parkside Bus Routes

3 6:29 AM 4 2:30 PM
4 6:30 AM 5 2:32 PM
5 6:31 AM 6 2:33 PM
6 6:34 AM 7 2:37 PM
7 6:36 AM 8 2:38 PM
8 6:37 AM 9 2:43 PM
9 6:39 AM 10 2:43 PM
10 6:41 AM 11 2:47 PM
11 6:43 AM 12 2:49 PM
12 6:46 AM 13 2:51 PM
13 6:48 AM 14 2:53 PM
14 6:49 AM 15 2:57 PM
15 6:52 AM 16 3:01 PM
16 6:54 AM 17 3:02 PM
17 6:56 AM 18 3:04 PM
18 7:10 AM 19 3:17 PMMIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

SUMMIT AVE & DEYO ST (SE)
PAGE AVE & LAKE ST (E)
S ELM AVE & SWEET AVE (NW)

S GORHAM ST & PRINGLE AVE (SE)
CHAPIN ST & S PLEASANT ST (NE)
S PLEASANT ST & PRINGLE AVE (NW)

TYSON ST & HENRIETTA ST (SW)
HENRIETTA ST & BEECHER ST (NW)
ALLEY ST & KNAPP AVE (SW)

MANTLE AVE & EMBASSY RD (SE)
E MICHIGAN AVE & N FORBES ST (NE)
TYSON ST & S FORBES ST (SW)

E GANSON ST & BATES ST (SW)
LEROY ST & N GORHAM ST (SW)
N FORBES ST & LEROY ST

122 AM MSP (Tier 1) 122 PM MSP (Tier 1)

DEYO ST & SUMMIT AVE 
PAGE AVE & LAKE ST
SWEET AVE & S ELM AVE
CHAPIN ST & S PLEASANT ST 
PRINGLE AVE & S PLEASANT ST 
PRINGLE AVE & S GORHAM ST 
ALLEY ST & KNAPP AVE 
HENRIETTA ST & BEECHER ST
HENRIETTA ST & TYSON ST
S FORBES ST & TYSON ST 
N FORBES ST & E MICHIGAN AVE
MANTLE AVE & LEROY ST
N FORBES ST & LEROY ST
LEROY ST & N GORHAM ST
E GANSON ST & BATES ST
N STATE ST & E PEARL ST (NW)



 2023-24 Middle School at Parkside Bus Routes

3 6:30 AM 3 2:22 PM
4 6:34 AM 4 2:30 PM
5 6:37 AM 5 2:32 PM
6 6:38 AM 6 2:35 PM
7 6:40 AM 7 2:37 PM
8 6:44 AM 8 2:40 PM
9 6:48 AM 9 2:42 PM
10 6:49 AM 10 2:45 PM
11 6:52 AM 11 2:46 PM
12 6:53 AM 12 2:49 PM
13 7:08 AM 13 2:52 PM
14 7:16 AM 14 2:54 PM
15 7:29 AM 15 2:57 PM

16 2:59 PM
17 2:59 PM
18 3:01 PM
19 3:03 PM
20 3:20 PM

COUNTRY LN & MILL RUN (TURN AROUND)
BROOKSIDE DR & BADGLEY RD

2125 W KIMMEL RD
MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE
ROCKINGHAM WAY RD & BELGIAN CIR

KENILWORTH RD & LANCASHIRE DR
HORTON RD & ROOSEVELT CIR & ROOSEVELT RD
PARK RD & ROOSEVELT RD

LOCHMOOR BLVD & THAMES CT
CARRIAGE HL & LEXINGTON RD
LEXINGTON RD & S RICKFIELD RD

BROOKSIDE BLVD & HAPPY VALLEY RD (NW)

120 AM MSP (Tier 1)

KIBBY RD & NATURAL LN

121 PM MSP (Tier 1)

MIDDLE SCHOOL AT PARKSIDE

FOOTE MANOR DR & WESTWOOD BLVD
SMALLEY ST & WARREN AVE 
1042 S BROWN ST
19TH ST & CARLTON BLVD

BLUESTONE ST & WEDGEFIELD

2321 W MAIN ST
21ST ST & W WASHINGTON AVE 
BROWN ST & W WASHINGTON AVE
NORTHEAST  ARRIVE/DEPART

ALLSTON DR & HARWICH LN
DRESDEN DR & ROBINSON RD 
SPRING ARBOR RD & CASCADE RIDGE DR
GEMMILL ST & SMILEY WAY 
832 HALSTEAD BLVD

DEVONSHIRE RD & STRATHMOOR LN
COBB RD & TWILIGHT ST
LELAND DR & LOREN DR
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